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                                                 SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE  

                                                       (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) 

 

                                                     EVENT REPORT 
 

NAME OF THE EVENT: अनसुनी दास्तान: Unheard Stories of Indian Army 

 

 

DATE: 28th September, 

2021 

DEPARTMENT COMMITTEE/SOCIETY: 

Exordium  

COORDINATORS NAME 

    

TIME: 1600 hours VENUE:  

Zoom & 

YouTube 

NUMBER OF 

PARTICIPANTS: 208 on 

Zoom 

300 + on YouTube  

NATURE: 

Outdoor/Indoor; 

online/offline/hybrid: 

Online 

    

FINANCIAL 

SUPPORT/ASSISTANC

E (if any): 

 

 

 

BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE ACTIVITY 

TOPIC/SUBJECT OF 

THE ACTIVITY  

अनसुनी दास्तान: Unheard Stories of Indian Army 

 

OBJECTIVES ● To honour 5 years of “Surgical Strike”. 

● To learn about the unsung stories of the Indian Army. 

● To help CDS aspirants get insights on field experiences 

as an army officer. 
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METHODOLOGY  

Through an online conference with, 

● Colonel Mohinder Pal Singh 

● Captain Yashika Tyagi 

● Lt. General P.G. Kamath 

● Karma Yogi Navin Gulia 

INVITED SPEAKERS 

WITH AFFLIATION 

DETAILS 

( IF ANY)  

 

 

Our online conference hosted a panel of highly recognised 

officers from defence background, 

● Colonel Mohinder Pal Singh 

● Captain Yashika Tyagi 

● Lt. General PG Kamath 

● Karma Yogi Navin Gulia 

OUTCOMES  The session was organised to commemorate 5 years of 

“Surgical Strike”. Keeping alive the spirit of the session title 

“अनसुनी दास्तान: Unheard Stories of Indian Army”, our 

glorious speakers shared the unheard and unsung stories of the 

Indian army with students. The online conference also 

incorporated the experiences of our eminent speakers during 

their rigorous training as a defence personnel. The CDS 

aspirants were able to get a glimpse of the real-life situations 

dealt by Indian army on the field.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

PROOFS & DOCUMENTS ATTACHED (Tick mark the proofs attached):  

1 2  
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Video clip 

4 

Photos 
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Notice  & 

Letter 

Number of Participants & 

Name of participants  

✔  

 

  
✔  Feedback 

Form & 

analysis 
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News clip 

with details 
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Sample Copy of the 

Certificate 
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Posters/ 

Invites 

✔  

9 

Event report 

Attested by 

Event 

Coordinator & 

IQAC 

Coordinator 

 

 

  

10 

Any other 

document 

 

IQAC Document No: IQAC/SVC/2021-22/ Exordium/02                         Criterion No: III & V 

Departmental file no: Exordium/2021-22 IQAC file No: SVC /2021-22 

 

NAME OF 

TEACHER & 

SIGNATURE 

NAME OF HEAD/ 

COMMITTEE 

INCHARGE & 

SIGNATURE 

IQAC COORDINATOR (SEAL & 

SIGNATURE) 

 

Dr. Vartika Mathur 

 

Dr. Rajendra Phartyal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For Reference 

Criterion I  Curricular Aspects (planning 

& Implementation) 

 

 

Criterion 

V 

Student Support & Progression 

Criterion II Teaching Learning & 

Evaluation 

Criterion 

VI 

Governance 

Criterion III Research, Innovations & 

Extension 

Criterion 

VII 

Institutional Values & Best 

Practices 

Criterion IV Learning Resources and 

Infrastructure 
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  Proofs 

Activity Report 

To honour 5 glorious years of “Surgical Strike”, Exordium successfully hosted an online conference on 

“अनसुनी दास्तान: Unheard Stories of Indian Army” on September 28, with a panel of highly esteemed 

speakers from defence background;  

❖ Colonel Mohinder Pal Singh 

❖ Captain Yashika Tyagi 

❖ Lieutenant General PG Kamath 

❖ Karma Yogi Navin Gulia 

The live streaming of the event took place on Zoom with total duration of 104 minutes. A total of 208 

students attended the session which was simultaneously streamed on YouTube with active number of 337 

viewers. 

Holding the very essence of the title of the online conference, “अनसुनी दास्तान: Unheard Stories of 

Indian Army”, our speakers shared the valorous and heroic tales of Indian Army with the students. Our 

eminent speakers embraced the event by sharing their personal experiences and insights about the 

meticulous training that takes place in the life of a defence personnel. The session also provided a platform 

to the CDS aspirants to get familiar with duties and responsibilities of an Indian Army officer. The session 

was packed with motivation for the youth and words of wisdom from our prestigious speakers. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Poster/Invite:  
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Link to the Session on YouTube- 

https://youtu.be/LlgJvCEKBWk  

 

 

List of Participants 

S.No
. 

        Names 

1 Aayushi NSS 

about:blank
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21 
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23 
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26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

Vishrwa_Tiwari 
Kusum 
Anjali Batra 
Shashi Prabha 
Divya bembey 
Rtr. Rajneesh Singh || RacSac 
1190 SARANSH 
Yashika Tyagi 
Drishti Juneja 
Shivesh Mehta 
Monika 
Ankita Kumari 
Aarju Verma 
1127 Pinki Gupta 
Utkarsh Katara 
Remya Gupta 
PRIYAL KISHORE 
Pratham 
Raghav Kabra 
Soniya Chaudhary 
Rajat Tyagi 
Bhanu Chaudhary 
UDITH RAJEEVAN 
Gautam Mannar Mannan 
Janab 
Garima pandey 
Khushpreet 
Aarju singh 
Jahnvi Agarwal 
Amandeep Singh 
Sourav 
Sonika Kushwah 
Harshit Raj 
Ekta Singh 
Anjali Batra 
Sudivya 
shivanshu Verma 
bhuvana 
Krishna Kumar Yadav 
Sourav Rajora 
Riya 
Shashi Prabha 
Shivangi Singh 
Sumitra 
Lt Gen PG Kamath 
Neha Yadav 
Vanshica Chaddha 
Gargi Anthwal 
Vaishnavi 
SHREYA GUPTA 
Priya Saini 
Pratham Rastogi 
V2031 
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56 
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61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
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91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
10 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 

Vardan Upadhyay 
Utkarsh Singh 
Suman Kholiya 
Palak Chaudhary 
Manika NSS 
SHUBHI GUPTA 
Manish Kumar 
Sourav 
Yashraj 
GARGI 
Kalpana rathore 
Aparna Bahuguna 
Komaljot Kaur 
Khushboo 
Divya bembey 
Monika 
N. Surya Sravani 
Prachi Khatana 
Sarfaraj Ahmed 
N. Surya Sravani 
DIRECTOR AMAS 
Ayan Senapati 
Trisha 
Om 
Navin gulia 
Pratiksha Narwade 
Palak Chaudhary 
Priya Saini 
Sachin 
harshita goyal 
ANSUMAN ADITYA SAHOO 
Vaishnavi Tammina 
Utkarsh Katara 
Soniya Chaudhary 
Suman Kholiya 
DAKSH CHAUDHARY 
K 
Janab 
Khushpreet 
harshita goyal 
Yashika 8C 
Anachal 
Ekta Singh 
Anjali 
shivanshu Verma 
Yashraj 
Monika 
1121 Rajneesh Singh 
Saurav Tanwar 
Suryansh 
Sneha 
Neha Gupta 
Manisha Singh 
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108 
109 
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112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 

Tanya Verma 
Riya 
Garima 
Mahek Agarwal 
Rajdeep Pandey 
Gaurav Kumar 
Harsh Dubey 
Drishti Jain 
Sanjana Kumari 
Rahul Tiwari 
Sanskrati Chaudhary 
Gaurav Kumar 
Krishna Jangir 
Prince 
Anirudh Sahu 
Sanjana 
5134 Riya 
Harshit Raj 
Y.Karthikeya Aditya-7 Tulip 
Poonam 
Ritesh 
Vanshica Chaddha 
AyuDwi 
Saksham 
Tanu Singh 
Sourav Rajora 
Runjhun 
Sushil sahni 
S5_Abhishek 
Ranjana 
Preeti 
Manisha singh 
Anushka kumari 
Aastha Gupta 
Madhu kumari 
Deepak 
Sarwari 
Arvind X-A #2 
50 (NM) Stanzin phunchok 
Jigyasa Chaurasia 
Naresh Kushwaha 
0124Shaily Tiwari 
rajender singh 
Hemlata Meena 
Palak Chaudhary 
Soumya P 
Priyanka 
Kamal Goyal 
Siddharth Raj Singh 
Mradul Naroliya 
Aatrishnu 
RASHMI SINGH 
Mradul Naroliya 
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162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 
189 
190 
191 
192 
193 
194 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
 
 

Rahul Kumar 
Tanya Jha 
Ishika Chauhan 
Sourav Rajora 
Sonu 
Priyanka 
Kamal Goyal 
Chetan singh jadon (S.V.C) 
Aparna 
anshul Chaudhary 
Gautum 
Bishnu Prasad nahak 
Seema Kumari 
Karuna verma 
Angel Chawla 
harshita Upadhyay 
Lenovo 
Priya Bhati 
shaurya Kapoor 
Sandhya Rajput 
Preeti Yadav 
Sakshi rao 
kashish bassi 
Nisha 
Rekha 
Vidhi Chauhan 
Susma Yadav 
Yash nath 
Shubhangi 
Dolly Singh 
Kavita kumari 
Divya 
Siddhi Sharma 
Akanksha negi 
Reetu Singh 
Mahima goyal 
Sourav Rajora 
Soniya prasad 
MAMTA 
Sarika 
Soumya Tiwari 
Shubham Snehil 
Sakshi Suthar 
Bhawana Singh 
Check 123 
Sandhya Rajput 
Virendra Kumar 
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Certificate

This is to certify that the Webinar on SFTRAI GK: Unheard Stories of Indian Army 
was successfully conducted on 28th September 2021 at 04.00 pm by Exordium: The 

Civil Services Cell in the online mode and its event report has been submitted to lQAC 

for records. 

1QAC CoordinatorPrincipal
C Sri Venkalcs Ollhi) 

(University
Dhaulo10 021 

Coordinator, 1QAC 
Sri Venkateswara College 
(University of Dethi) 
Dhaula Kuan, New Delhl-110021

te 

New L'eihi-170 021 


