

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

EVENT REPORT

NAME OF THE EVENT: अनसुनी दास्तान: Unheard Stories of Indian Army

DATE: 28 th September, 2021	DEPARTMENT	COMMITTEE/SOCIETY: Exordium	COORDINATORS NAME
TIME: 1600 hours	VENUE: Zoom & YouTube	NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 208 on Zoom 300 + on YouTube	NATURE: Outdoor/Indoor; online/offline/hybrid: Online
FINANCIAL SUPPORT/ASSISTANC E (if any):			

BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE ACTIVITY

TOPIC/SUBJECT OF THE ACTIVITY	अनसुनी दास्तान: Unheard Stories of Indian Army
OBJECTIVES	 To honour 5 years of "Surgical Strike". To learn about the unsung stories of the Indian Army. To help CDS aspirants get insights on field experiences as an army officer.

1

METHODOLOGY	
	Through an online conference with,
	Colonel Mohinder Pal Singh
	Captain Yashika Tyagi
	• Lt. General P.G. Kamath
	Karma Yogi Navin Gulia
INVITED SPEAKERS WITH AFFLIATION DETAILS	Our online conference hosted a panel of highly recognised officers from defence background,
(IF ANY)	Colonel Mohinder Pal Singh
	Captain Yashika Tyagi
	• Lt. General PG Kamath
	Karma Yogi Navin Gulia
OUTCOMES	The session was organised to commemorate 5 years of "Surgical Strike". Keeping alive the spirit of the session title "अनसुनी दास्तान: Unheard Stories of Indian Army", our glorious speakers shared the unheard and unsung stories of the Indian army with students. The online conference also incorporated the experiences of our eminent speakers during their rigorous training as a defence personnel. The CDS aspirants were able to get a glimpse of the real-life situations dealt by Indian army on the field.

PROOFS & DOCUMENTS ATTACHED (Tick mark the proofs attached):

1	2	3 Video clip	4 Photos	5
		· · · ·		
2				

Notice & Letter	Number of Participants & Name of participants ✓		√	Feedback Form & analysis
6 News clip with details	7 Sample Copy of the Certificate	8 Posters∕ Invites ✓	9 Event report Attested by Event Coordinator & IQAC Coordinator	10 Any other document

IQAC Document No: IQAC/SVC/2021-22/ Exordium/02	Criterion No: III & V
Departmental file no: Exordium/2021-22	IQAC file No: SVC /2021-22

NAME OF TEACHER & SIGNATURE	NAME OF HEAD/ COMMITTEE INCHARGE & SIGNATURE	IQAC COORDINATOR (SEAL & SIGNATURE)
Dr. Vartika Mathur	Dr. Rajendra Phartyal	

For Reference

Criterion I	Curricular Aspects (planning & Implementation)	Criterion V	Student Support & Progression
Criterion II	Teaching Learning & Evaluation	Criterion VI	Governance
Criterion III	Research, Innovations & Extension	Criterion VII	Institutional Values & Best Practices
Criterion IV	Learning Resources and Infrastructure		

3

Proofs

Activity Report

To honour 5 glorious years of "Surgical Strike", Exordium successfully hosted an online conference on "अनसुनी दास्तान: Unheard Stories of Indian Army" on September 28, with a panel of highly esteemed speakers from defence background;

- Colonel Mohinder Pal Singh
- Captain Yashika Tyagi
- Lieutenant General PG Kamath
- Karma Yogi Navin Gulia

The live streaming of the event took place on Zoom with total duration of 104 minutes. A total of 208 students attended the session which was simultaneously streamed on YouTube with active number of 337 viewers.

Holding the very essence of the title of the online conference, "<u>अनसुनी दास्तान: Unheard Stories of</u> <u>Indian Army</u>", our speakers shared the valorous and heroic tales of Indian Army with the students. Our eminent speakers embraced the event by sharing their personal experiences and insights about the meticulous training that takes place in the life of a defence personnel. The session also provided a platform to the CDS aspirants to get familiar with duties and responsibilities of an Indian Army officer. The session was packed with motivation for the youth and words of wisdom from our prestigious speakers.

Poster/Invite:



Photos:



Link to the Session on YouTube-

https://youtu.be/LlgJvCEKBWk

List of Participants

S.No	Names
1 Aayı	ushi NSS

6

2	Vishrwa_Tiwari
3	Kusum
4	Anjali Batra
5	Shashi Prabha
6	Divya bembey
7	Rtr. Rajneesh Singh RacSac
8	1190 SARANSH
9	Yashika Tyagi
10	Drishti Juneja
11	Shivesh Mehta
12	Monika
13	Ankita Kumari
14	Aarju Verma
15	1127 Pinki Gupta
16	Utkarsh Katara
17	Remya Gupta
18	PRIYAL KISHORE
19	Pratham
20	Raghav Kabra
21	Soniya Chaudhary
22	, Rajat Tyagi
23	Bhanu Chaudhary
24	UDITH RAJEEVAN
25	Gautam Mannar Mannan
26	Janab
27	Garima pandey
28	Khushpreet
29	Aarju singh
30	Jahnvi Agarwal
31	Amandeep Singh
32	Sourav
33	Sonika Kushwah
34	Harshit Rai
35	Ekta Singh
36	Anjali Batra
37	Sudivya
38	shivanshu Verma
39	bhuvana
40	Krishna Kumar Yadav
41	Sourav Rajora
42	Riya
43	Shashi Prabha
44	Shivangi Singh
45	Sumitra
46	Lt Gen PG Kamath
47	Neha Yaday
48	Vanshica Chaddha
49	Gargi Anthwal
50	Vaishnavi
51	SHREYA GUPTA
52	Priya Saini
53	Pratham Rastogi
54	V2031

55	Vardan Upadhyay
56	Utkarsh Singh
57	Suman Kholiya
58	Palak Chaudhary
59	Manika NSS
60	SHUBHI GUPTA
61	Manish Kumar
62	Sourav
63	Yashraj
64	GARGI
65	Kalpana rathore
66	Aparna Bahuguna
67	Komaljot Kaur
68	Khushboo
69	Divya bembey
70	Monika
71	N. Surya Sravani
72	Prachi Khatana
73	Sarfaraj Ahmed
74	N. Surya Sravani
75	DIRECTOR AMAS
76	Ayan Senapati
77	Trisha
78	Om
79	Navin gulia
80	Pratiksha Narwade
81	Palak Chaudhary
82	Priya Saini
83	Sachin
84	harshita goyal
85	ANSUMAN ADITYA SAHOO
86	Vaishnavi Tammina
87	Utkarsh Katara
88	Soniya Chaudhary
89	Suman Kholiya
90	DAKSH CHAUDHARY
91	K
92	Janab
93	Khushpreet
94	harshita goyal
95	Yashika 8C
96	Anachal
97	Ekta Singh
98	Anjali
99	shiyanshu Verma
100	Yashraj
100	Monika
10	1121 Rajneesh Singh
102	Saurav Tanwar
103	
104 105	Suryansh Sneha
105	
106	Neha Gupta Manisha Singh
101	

108	Tanya Verma
109	Riya
110	Garima
111	Mahek Agarwal
112	Rajdeep Pandey
113	Gaurav Kumar
114	Harsh Dubey
115	, Drishti Jain
116	Sanjana Kumari
117	Rahul Tiwari
118	Sanskrati Chaudhary
119	-
120	Krishna Jangir
121	Prince
123	Anirudh Sahu
124	Sanjana
125	5134 Riya
126	Harshit Raj
127	Y.Karthikeya Aditya-7 Tulip
128	Poonam
129	
130	Vanshica Chaddha
131	AyuDwi
132	Saksham
133	Tanu Singh
134	Sourav Rajora
135	Runjhun
136	Sushil sahni
137	S5 Abhishek
138	 Ranjana
139	Preeti
140	Manisha singh
141	Anushka kumari
142	Aastha Gupta
143	Madhu kumari
144	Deepak
145	Sarwari
146	Arvind X-A #2
147	50 (NM) Stanzin phunchok
148	Jigyasa Chaurasia
149	Naresh Kushwaha
150	0124Shaily Tiwari
151	rajender singh
152	Hemlata Meena
153	Palak Chaudhary
154	Soumya P
155	Priyanka
156	Kamal Goyal
157	Siddharth Raj Singh
158	Mradul Naroliya
159	Aatrishnu
160	RASHMI SINGH
161	Mradul Naroliya

162	Rahul Kumar
163	Tanya Jha
164	Ishika Chauhan
165	Sourav Rajora
166	Sonu
167	Priyanka
168	Kamal Goyal
169	Chetan singh jadon (S.V.C)
170	Aparna
171	anshul Chaudhary
172	Gautum
173	Bishnu Prasad nahak
174	Seema Kumari
175	Karuna verma
176	Angel Chawla
177	harshita Upadhyay
178	Lenovo
179	Priya Bhati
180	shaurya Kapoor
181	Sandhya Rajput
182	Preeti Yadav
183	Sakshi rao
184	kashish bassi
185	Nisha
186	Rekha
187	Vidhi Chauhan
188	Susma Yadav
189	Yash nath
190	Shubhangi
191	Dolly Singh
192	Kavita kumari
193	Divya
194	Siddhi Sharma
195	Akanksha negi
196	Reetu Singh
197	Mahima goyal
198	Sourav Rajora
199	Soniya prasad
200	MAMTA
201	Sarika
202	Soumya Tiwari
203	Shubham Snehil
204	Sakshi Suthar
205	Bhawana Singh
206	Check 123
207	Sandhya Rajput
208	Virendra Kumar

1	1
-	÷.



<u>Certífícate</u>

This is to certify that the <u>Webinar on अनसुनी दास्तान</u>: <u>Unheard Stories of Indian Army</u> was successfully conducted on <u>28th September 2021</u> at <u>04.00 pm</u> by <u>Exordium</u>: <u>The</u> <u>Civil Services Cell</u> in the <u>online mode</u> and its event report has been submitted to IQAC for records.

C Stula Reddy Principal

Sri Venkaleswara College (University of Delhi) Dhaula Kuan New Delhi-110 021

Vadilatet

IQAC Coordinator Coordinator, IQAC Sri Venkateswara College (University of Delhi) Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021